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‘Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over’ Holiday Campaign 2020
December 4, 2020 - January 1, 2021
New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety Grant Award List

County Police Department Project Total
Atlantic Absecon $6,000
Atlantic Atlantic City $9,000
Atlantic Brigantine $2,400
Atlantic Egg Harbor City $3,000
Atlantic Galloway $8,400
Atlantic Hamilton Township $7,200
Atlantic Hammonton $2,400
Atlantic Mullica $6,000
Atlantic Northfield $6,000
Atlantic Pleasantville $6,000
Bergen Elmwood Park $6,000
Bergen Fairview $6,000
Bergen Fort Lee $6,000
Bergen Garfield $6,000
Bergen Hackensack $6,000
Bergen Leonia $6,000
Bergen Lodi $6,000
Bergen Maywood $6,000
Bergen New Milford $6,000
Bergen Oradell $1,800
Bergen Palisades Park $6,000
Bergen Paramus $6,000
Bergen Teaneck $6,000
Burlington Cinnaminson $6,000
Burlington Evesham $7,200

Burlington Mount Laurel $6,000



Burlington
Burlington
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Cape May

Cumberland
Cumberland

Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Mercer
Mercer
Mercer
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Morris

Pemberton
Riverside
Barrington

Camden County Metro
Gloucester Township

Pennsauken
Pine Hill
Stratford
Winslow
Lower
Millville
Vineland
Belleville
Bloomfield
East Orange
Newark
Nutley
Monroe
Mantua
Paulsboro
Pitman
Rowan University

Washington Township

Westville
Woodbury
Bayonne
Hoboken

North Bergen
Union City
Clinton Township
Franklin Township
Frenchtown
Lebanon

Raritan Township
Tewksbury

East Windsor
Ewing

Hamilton Township
Dunellen

East Brunswick
Edison

Metuchen
Monroe

North Brunswick
Old Bridge
Sayreville

South Brunswick
Allentown

Brielle
Englishtown

Red Bank
Chester Township

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$9,000
$6,000
$9,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$7,200
$9,000
$6,000
$7,200
$7,200

$12,000

$6,000
$6,000
$3,840
$2,400
$2,400
$3,600
$8,400
$3,600
$3,600
$6,000
$6,000
$7,200
$7,200
$6,000
$1,920
$1,920
$2,400
$1,500
$1,920
$6,000
$6,000
$8,400
$6,000
$7,200
$7,200
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$8,400
$7,200
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000



Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Ocean
Ocean

Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Union
Union
Union
Union
Sussex
Sussex

Total Departments:

Hanover

Jefferson
Morristown
Parsippany-Troy Hills
Rockaway Township
Barnegat

Berkeley

Brick

Jackson

Lacey

Mantoloking

Ocean Gate

Ocean Township
Point Pleasant Borough
Seaside Heights
Stafford

Hawthorne

Little Falls

Passaic

Paterson

Pompton Lakes
Woodland Park
Bernardsville
Branchburg

Far Hills

Franklin Township
Hillsborough
Manville

South Bound Brook
Warren

Linden

Plainfield

Roselle

Summit

Franklin

Hopatcong

114

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$9,000
$7,200
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$9,000
$9,000
$6,000
$6,000
$1,800
$1,920
$1,920
$3,000
$1,920
$2,880
$1,920
$2,880
$8,400
$7,200
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000

$656,340



