

'Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over' Holiday Campaign 2020 December 4, 2020 - January 1, 2021 New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety Grant Award List

<u>County</u>	Police Department	Project Total
Atlantic	Absecon	\$6,000
Atlantic	Atlantic City	\$9,000
Atlantic	Brigantine	\$2,400
Atlantic	Egg Harbor City	\$3,000
Atlantic	Galloway	\$8,400
Atlantic	Hamilton Township	\$7,200
Atlantic	Hammonton	\$2,400
Atlantic	Mullica	\$6,000
Atlantic	Northfield	\$6,000
Atlantic	Pleasantville	\$6,000
Bergen	Elmwood Park	\$6,000
Bergen	Fairview	\$6,000
Bergen	Fort Lee	\$6,000
Bergen	Garfield	\$6,000
Bergen	Hackensack	\$6,000
Bergen	Leonia	\$6,000
Bergen	Lodi	\$6,000
Bergen	Maywood	\$6,000
Bergen	New Milford	\$6,000
Bergen	Oradell	\$1,800
Bergen	Palisades Park	\$6,000
Bergen	Paramus	\$6,000
Bergen	Teaneck	\$6,000
Burlington	Cinnaminson	\$6,000
Burlington	Evesham	\$7,200
Burlington	Mount Laurel	\$6,000

Burlington	Pemberton	\$6,000
Burlington	Riverside	\$6,000
Camden	Barrington	\$6,000
Camden	Camden County Metro	\$9,000
Camden	Gloucester Township	\$6,000
Camden	Pennsauken	\$9,000
Camden	Pine Hill	\$6,000
Camden	Stratford	\$6,000
Camden	Winslow	\$6,000
Cape May	Lower	\$6,000
Cumberland	Millville	\$7,200
Cumberland	Vineland	\$9,000
Essex	Belleville	\$6,000
Essex	Bloomfield	\$7,200
Essex	East Orange	\$7,200
Essex	Newark	\$12,000
Essex	Nutley	\$6,000
Gloucester	Monroe	\$6,000
Gloucester	Mantua	\$3,840
Gloucester	Paulsboro	\$2,400
Gloucester	Pitman	\$2,400
Gloucester	Rowan University	\$3,600
Gloucester	Washington Township	\$8,400
Gloucester	Westville	\$3,600
Gloucester	Woodbury	\$3,600
Hudson	Bayonne	\$6,000
Hudson	Hoboken	\$6,000
Hudson	North Bergen	\$7,200
Hudson	Union City	\$7,200
Hunterdon	Clinton Township	\$6,000
Hunterdon	Franklin Township	\$1,920
Hunterdon	Frenchtown	\$1,920
Hunterdon	Lebanon	\$2,400
Hunterdon	Raritan Township	\$1,500
Hunterdon	Tewksbury	\$1,920
Mercer	East Windsor	\$6,000
Mercer	Ewing	\$6,000
Mercer	Hamilton Township	\$8,400
Middlesex	Dunellen	\$6,000
Middlesex	East Brunswick	\$7,200
Middlesex	Edison	\$7,200
Middlesex	Metuchen	\$6,000
Middlesex	Monroe	\$6,000
Middlesex	North Brunswick	\$6,000
Middlesex		
Middlesex	Old Bridge Sayreville	\$8,400
	Sayreville South Brunswick	\$7,200
Middlesex		\$6,000
Monmouth	Allentown	\$6,000
Monmouth	Brielle	\$6,000
Monmouth	Englishtown	\$6,000
Monmouth	Red Bank	\$6,000
Morris	Chester Township	\$6,000

Morris	Hanover	\$6,000
Morris	Jefferson	\$6,000
Morris	Morristown	\$6,000
Morris	Parsippany-Troy Hills	\$6,000
Morris	Rockaway Township	\$6,000
Ocean	Barnegat	\$6,000
Ocean	Berkeley	\$6,000
Ocean	Brick	\$9,000
Ocean	Jackson	\$7,200
Ocean	Lacey	\$6,000
Ocean	Mantoloking	\$6,000
Ocean	Ocean Gate	\$6,000
Ocean	Ocean Township	\$6,000
Ocean	Point Pleasant Borough	\$6,000
Ocean	Seaside Heights	\$6,000
Ocean	Stafford	\$6,000
Passaic	Hawthorne	\$6,000
Passaic	Little Falls	\$6,000
Passaic	Passaic	\$9,000
Passaic	Paterson	\$9,000
Passaic	Pompton Lakes	\$6,000
Passaic	Woodland Park	\$6,000
Somerset	Bernardsville	\$1,800
Somerset	Branchburg	\$1,920
Somerset	Far Hills	\$1,920
Somerset	Franklin Township	\$3,000
Somerset	Hillsborough	\$1,920
Somerset	Manville	\$2,880
Somerset	South Bound Brook	\$1,920
Somerset	Warren	\$2,880
Union	Linden	\$8,400
Union	Plainfield	\$7,200
Union	Roselle	\$6,000
Union	Summit	\$6,000
Sussex	Franklin	\$6,000
Sussex	Hopatcong	\$6,000
Total Departments:	114	\$656,340